PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK W. MILLS	04/01/2013
RICHARD G. BENSHOFF	04/01/2013
JAMES M. MCCORMICK	04/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1000 EATON BOULEVARD	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013032927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412)566-6083

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK D. HOUSER Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12AE2340-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk D. Houser
Signature:	/Kirk D. Houser/
Signature:	/Kirk D. Houser/

PATENT REEL: 030134 FRAME: 0700

Date:	04/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=340ASSIGN#page1.tif source=340ASSIGN#page2.tif source=340ASSIGN#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030134 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, PATRICK W. MILLS; RICHARD G. BENSHOFF; and JAMES M. MCCORMICK, of 4619 Shark Drive, Bradenton, in the County of Manatee, State of Florida 34208; of 3764 Lena Lane, Sarasota, in the County of Sarasota, State of Florida 34240; and of 4604 Blue Marlin Drive, Bradenton, in the County of Manatee, State of Florida 34208, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: LOAD BUSS ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, for which we filed United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/670,741 on July 12, 2012, and International Application No. PCT/US2013/032927 on March 19, 2013 (collectively the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PATRICK W. MILLS; RICHARD G. BENSHOFF; and JAMES M. MCCORMICK, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the Applications; said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

Lof 3

Pat w. Mill
PATRICK W. MILLS
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Manuatce) SS:
On this
PATRICK W. MILLS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.
Relie of least
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 13, 2015
(SEAL)
PHYLIS A SIMS MY COMMISSION #EE111983 EXPIRES: JUL 13, 2016 Bonded through 1st State insurance RICHARD G. BENSMOFF
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF mounter
On this day of, 2013 before me personally appeared
RICHARD G. BENSHOFF to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.
Thile A burn'
Notary Public (
My Commission Expires: 13 2010
(SEAL)
PHYLLIS A. SBMS MY COMMUNISHON WEET 11803 EXCIDES: JUL 13, 2016 Booked through 1st State locarance

PATENT REEL: 030134 FRAME: 0703

/ An M Miller	Ly with the same
JÁMES M. MCCORMICK	r k
\ \ _\	
tee) ss:	
day of April , 2013 before me per	rsonally appeared
IICK to me personally known as the individual who	executed the foregoing
nowledged to me that he executed the same of his ov	wn free will for the
Sen.	
s: July 13, 2015	
day of And 2013 before me per 100 per	o executed the foreg

PHYLLS A. Sono

MY COMMERCION ACE 111803

EXPIRES: JOL 13, 2015

Rooded through 1st State herorated

L'HYLLIS A. SMIS